During the period July – September 2012, two notices of breach of licence were issued 

to radio operators and one was issued to a television operator.  There was no change in 

the number of notices of breach issued when compared to the previous quarter (April - 

June 2012). 

One hundred and fifty-five (155) contacts were recorded for the period July - 

September 2012. Of this number, thirteen (13) contacts resulted in investigations of 

broadcast radio and television operators and subscriber television operators.  The 

remaining one hundred and forty-two (142) were queries and comments about the 

work of the Commission.  

Eleven (11) contacts resulted in investigations of complaints about content transmitted 

by broadcast radio and television operators representing a decrease of 8% when 

compared to the previous quarter.

[...]

There was an increase in the 

number of full payments recorded when compared to the previous quarter. However, 

the number of non-compliant licensees was increased from eleven (11) to twelve (12), 

an increase of one (1). 

INTRODUCTION 

Contacts with the Commission 

One hundred and fifty-five (155) contacts were recorded for the period, July – 

September 2012.1  Those contacts resulted in thirteen (13) investigations and no Notice 

of Breach of licence.